

**SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION**

**Summary of Bids for: Dam Reconstruction, Lower Booth Dam**

**Bid Opening Date: 3:30PM Ct, April 23, 2024**

Dam Reconstruction		Bids Received:		Sharpe Enterprises		RP&H		Dakota Prairie Landscaping		Morris Inc.	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	MOBILIZATON	LS	1	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$45,300.00	\$45,300.00
1.01	BURROW FILL EXCAVATION & PLACE	CY	3368	\$25.00	\$84,200.00	\$12.00	\$40,416.00	\$10.00	\$33,680.00	\$10.00	\$33,680.00
1.02	TOPSOIL STRIP, STOCKPILE, AND PLACE	CY	533	\$10.00	\$5,330.00	\$15.00	\$7,995.00	\$6.00	\$3,198.00	\$5.00	\$2,665.00
1.03	CREST LEVELING	LF	500	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00
1.04	CLASS B RIPRAP: F&I	TON	750	\$60.00	\$45,000.00	\$80.00	\$60,000.00	\$66.50	\$49,875.00	\$55.00	\$41,250.00
1.05	D.S. RIPRAP GROUT	SY	40	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$330.00	\$13,200.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
1.06	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	750	\$10.00	\$7,500.00	\$6.00	\$4,500.00	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$5.00	\$3,750.00
1.07	ORD. SHAPING AND GRADING	SY	1426	\$10.00	\$14,260.00	\$8.00	\$11,408.00	\$3.00	\$4,278.00	\$3.00	\$4,278.00
1.08	MISC. SHAPING AND GRADING	SY	4359	\$6.00	\$26,154.00	\$7.00	\$30,513.00	\$3.00	\$13,077.00	\$3.00	\$13,077.00
1.09	SEEDING: F&I	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
1.10	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET: F&I	SY	4442	\$5.00	\$22,210.00	\$6.00	\$26,652.00	\$3.00	\$13,326.00	\$3.00	\$13,326.00
1.11	HIGH FLOW SILT FENCE	LF	1100	\$8.00	\$8,800.00	\$6.00	\$6,600.00	\$6.00	\$6,600.00	\$10.00	\$11,000.00
1.12	42" RCP PIPE: F&I	LF	64	\$1,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$350.00	\$22,400.00	\$245.00	\$15,680.00	\$550.00	\$35,200.00
1.13	42"RCP PIPE 8' FLARED END: F&I	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1.14	FILTER DIAPHRAGM: F&I	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
1.15	REINFORCED CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE	CY	20	\$650.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00
1.16	COMPACTED BASECOURSE	TON	35	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$70.00	\$2,450.00	\$40.00	\$1,400.00
1.17	GRAVEL SURFACING: F&I	TON	260	\$38.00	\$9,880.00	\$55.00	\$14,300.00	\$60.00	\$15,600.00	\$40.00	\$10,400.00
1.18	FISHNG POD CONSTRUCTION	EA	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
1.19	DEWATERING/TEMP COFFER DAM	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1.20	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNITS	162	\$3.00	\$486.00	\$5.00	\$810.00	\$5.00	\$810.00	\$5.00	\$810.00
1.21	TRAFFIC CONTROL, MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
<b>TOTAL DAM RECONSTRUCTION BASE BID</b>				<b>\$399,870.00</b>		<b>\$432,344.00</b>		<b>\$320,424.00</b>		<b>\$315,136.00</b>	

ALTERNATE BID		Bids Received:		Sharpe Enterprises		RP&H		Dakota Prairie Landscaping		Morris Inc	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.22A	72" RCP RISER	LS	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
1.22B	BASE	LS	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$43,500.00	\$43,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
1.23A	CMP ABANDONMENT W/EXPANSIVE FOAM	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
1.23B	CMP ABANDONMENT W/GROUT	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
1.24	F&I	TON	1300	\$60.00	\$78,000.00	\$80.00	\$104,000.00	\$66.50	\$86,450.00	\$55.00	\$71,500.00
1.25	UPSTREAM EMBKMNT TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC: F&I	SY	1300	\$8.00	\$10,400.00	\$6.00	\$7,800.00	\$5.00	\$6,500.00	\$3.00	\$3,900.00
1.26	HEADCUT REPAIR	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID</b>					<b>\$138,900.00</b>		<b>\$187,800.00</b>		<b>\$200,950.00</b>		<b>\$165,400.00</b>

Dam Reconstruction		Bids Received:		Young Gun Construction		Kenzy Construction		B&B Equipment		Street Construction	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	MOBILIZATON	LS	1	\$91,965.00	\$91,965.00	\$39,700.00	\$39,700.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00
1.01	BURROW FILL EXCAVATION & PLACE	CY	3368	\$12.00	\$40,416.00	\$14.00	\$47,152.00	\$12.00	\$40,416.00	\$7.50	\$25,260.00
1.02	TOPSOIL STRIP, STOCKPILE, AND PLACE	CY	533	\$9.00	\$4,797.00	\$12.00	\$6,396.00	\$12.00	\$6,396.00	\$12.00	\$6,396.00
1.03	CREST LEVELING	LF	500	\$11.60	\$5,800.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
1.04	CLASS B RIPRAP: F&I	TON	750	\$179.00	\$134,250.00	\$72.00	\$54,000.00	\$70.00	\$52,500.00	\$97.50	\$73,125.00
1.05	D.S. RIPRAP GROUT	SY	40	\$2,102.00	\$84,080.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$225.00	\$9,000.00
1.06	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	750	\$8.27	\$6,202.50	\$3.00	\$2,250.00	\$4.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.25	\$2,437.50
1.07	ORD. SHAPING AND GRADING	SY	1426	\$11.60	\$16,541.60	\$4.00	\$5,704.00	\$5.00	\$7,130.00	\$5.50	\$7,843.00
1.08	MISC. SHAPING AND GRADING	SY	4359	\$11.60	\$50,564.40	\$2.00	\$8,718.00	\$4.00	\$17,436.00	\$3.50	\$15,256.50
1.09	SEEDING: F&I	LS	1	\$27,460.00	\$27,460.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
1.10	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET: F&I	SY	4442	\$3.99	\$17,723.58	\$3.00	\$13,326.00	\$3.00	\$13,326.00	\$2.75	\$12,215.50
1.11	HIGH FLOW SILT FENCE	LF	1100	\$4.74	\$5,214.00	\$6.00	\$6,600.00	\$5.00	\$5,500.00	\$2.40	\$2,640.00
1.12	42" RCP PIPE: F&I	LF	64	\$1,123.73	\$71,918.72	\$454.00	\$29,056.00	\$470.00	\$30,080.00	\$490.00	\$31,360.00
1.13	42" RCP PIPE 8' FLARED END: F&I	LS	1	\$39,030.52	\$39,030.52	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00

1.14	FILTER DIAPHRAGM: F&I	LS	1	\$39,774.40	\$39,774.40	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00
1.15	REINFORCED CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE	CY	20	\$1,026.75	\$20,535.00	\$1,100.00	\$22,000.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,240.00	\$44,800.00
1.16	COMPACTED BASECOURSE	TON	35	\$539.96	\$18,898.60	\$45.00	\$1,575.00	\$30.00	\$1,050.00	\$72.50	\$2,537.50
1.17	GRAVEL SURFACING: F&I	TON	260	\$234.65	\$61,009.00	\$39.00	\$10,140.00	\$25.00	\$6,500.00	\$68.50	\$17,810.00
1.18	FISHNG POD CONSTRUCTION	EA	2	\$16,812.75	\$33,625.50	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00
1.19	DEWATERING/TEMP COFFER DAM	LS	1	\$141,000.00	\$141,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00
1.20	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNITS	162	\$20.75	\$3,361.50	\$10.00	\$1,620.00	\$5.00	\$810.00	\$10.00	\$1,620.00
1.21	TRAFFIC CONTROL, MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
<b>TOTAL DAM RECONSTRUCTION BASE BID</b>					<b>\$919,667.32</b>		<b>\$340,237.00</b>		<b>\$312,344.00</b>		<b>\$345,001.00</b>

<b>ALTERNATE BID</b>		<b>Bids Received:</b>		<b>Young Gun Construction</b>		<b>Kenzy Construction</b>		<b>B&amp;B Equipment</b>		<b>Street Construction</b>	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.22A	72" RCP RISER	LS	1	\$39,321.04	\$39,321.04	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15700	\$15,700.00
1.22B	72" RCP RISER W/PREFAB MANHOLE BASE	LS	1	\$59,172.75	\$59,172.75	\$32,768.00	\$32,768.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	14900	\$14,900.00
1.23A	CMP ABANDONMENT W/EXPANSIVE FOAM	LS	1	\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	2800	\$2,800.00
1.23B	CMP ABANDONMENT W/GROUT	LS	1	\$6,454.00	\$6,454.00	\$8,842.00	\$8,842.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	3200	\$3,200.00
1.24	UPSTREAM EMBKMNT CLASS B RIPRAP: F&I	TON	1300	\$119.00	\$154,700.00	\$72.00	\$93,600.00	\$70.00	\$91,000.00	97.5	\$126,750.00
1.25	UPSTREAM EMBKMNT TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC: F&I	SY	1300	\$5.60	\$7,280.00	\$3.50	\$4,550.00	\$4.00	\$5,200.00	4.25	\$5,525.00
1.26	HEADCUT REPAIR	LS	1	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	3700	\$3,700.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID</b>					<b>\$291,077.79</b>		<b>\$195,760.00</b>		<b>\$152,200.00</b>		<b>\$172,575.00</b>